

\236
SLP(C)No. 15060 OF 2000

ITEM No.33

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15060/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2000 in CWP 6955/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, FARIDABAD & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIR SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to submit additional document(s))
With

SLP(C)No.16143/2000,SLP(C)No.6728/2001

Date : 28/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
M/s Neeraj Kumar Jain, Raj Rani Dhanda,
K.P. Singh, D.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Call after two weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master